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Fall 2011/Spring 2012 
PER SEMESTER 

UNDERGRADUATE IN-STATE 
(Colorado resident for tuition purposes) 

TUITION 

 

$     62 
$   124 
$   186 
$   248 
$   310 
$   372 
$   434 
$   496 
$   558 
$   620 
$   682 
$   744 
$   806 
$   868 
$   930 
$   992  
$1,054 
$1,116 

$1,085 
$1,147 
$1,209 
$1,612 
$2,015 
$2,418 
$2,821 
$3,224 
$3,627 
$4,030 
$4,433 
$4,580 
$4,642 
$4,704 
$4,766 
$4,828 
$4,890 
$4,952 

$1,023 
$1,023 
$1,023 
$1,364 
$1,705 
$2,046 
$2,387 
$2,728 
$3,069 
$3,410 
$3,751 
$3,836 
$3,836 
$3,836 
$3,836 
$3,836 
$3,836 
$3,836 

 

$1,697 
$1,759 
$1,821 
$2,428 
$3,035 
$3,642 
$4,249 
$4,856 
$5,463 
$6,070 
$6,677 
$6,875 
$6,937 
$6,999 
$7,061 
$7,123 
$7,185 
$7,247 

$1,635 
$1,635 
$1,635 
$2,180 
$2,725 
$3,270 
$3,815 
$4,360 
$4,905 
$5,450 
$5,995 
$6,131 
$6,131 
$6,131 
$6,131 
$6,131 
$6,131 
$6,131 

$1,484 
$1,546 
$1,608 
$2,144 
$2,680 
$3,216 
$3,752 
$4,288 
$4,824 
$5,360 
$5,896 
$6,077 
$6,139 
$6,201 
$6,263 
$6,325 
$6,387 
$6,449 

$1,422 
$1,422 
$1,422 
$1,896 
$2,370 
$2,844 
$3,318 
$3,792 
$4,266 
$4,740 
$5,214 
$5,333 
$5,333 
$5,333 
$5,333 
$5,333 
$5,333 
$5,333 

$1,124 
$1,186 
$1,248 
$1,664 
$2,080 
$2,496 
$2,912 
$3,328 
$3,744 
$4,160 
$4,576 
$4,727 
$4,789 
$4,851 
$4,913 
$4,975 
$5,037 
$5,099 

$1,062 
$1,062 
$1,062 
$1,416 
$1,770 
$2,124 
$2,478 
$2,832 
$3,186 
$3,540 
$3,894 
$3,983 
$3,983 
$3,983 
$3,983 
$3,983 
$3,983 
$3,983 

 
 
Credit 
hours 

COF 
voucher 
$62/hr 

 

A&S/Other 
        Student 
   Total   Share 
  Tuition  after COF 

Business 
        Student 
   Total   Share 
  Tuition  after COF 

Engineering 
        Student 
   Total   Share 
  Tuition  after COF 

Music/Journalism 
(1)

 
        Student 
   Total   Share 
  Tuition  after COF 

College Opportunity Fund 
 

COF is the state of Colorado’s method to provide 
state tax dollar support for higher education at the 
undergraduate level.  Students must apply and 
authorize the COF vouchers online by the deadline 
in order to avoid paying full tuition.  For more infor-
mation, go to http://registrar.colorado.edu/students/
registration/registration_packet/cof.html. 

 

The University of Colorado Boulder is an equal opportunity/nondiscrimination institution. 
 

Revised 11/18/2011 

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time.  Tuition charged is based on residency, degree, and number of credit hours.    Dual 
degrees are charged the higher rate.  These rates apply to Boulder main campus only. 
Credit hours over 18:  add $62 per credit hour for total tuition; student share remains the same. 
(1) Students enrolled in Journalism programming will continue to be billed a tuition amount equal to this rate structure.  

2011/2012 Student Health Insurance Plan Rates 

 
Student Gold Insurance Plan       $1,215.00 
Wardenburg Campus Care Plan      $165.00 
Students are automatically enrolled in Student Gold  
Insurance Plan if enrolled in 6 or more credit hours.  To 
select or waive insurance, go to the Student Health Cen-
ter website. 

Room and Board Rates  
 
Standard double             $5,639.00 
 per person/per semester (19 meals per week) 
 
Standard single              $6,498.00 
 per person/per semester (19 meals per week) 

Mandatory fees for all undergraduate students 
Student Activity Fee  
   One class of five or fewer hours                  $  62.11 
   More than one class any amount of hours           $340.22 
   One class of more than five credit  hours            $340.22 
 

Student Information Fee                             $    7.00 
 

Student Computing Fee: six credit hours or fewer          $  33.62 
              seven credit hours or more         $  67.24 
 

Athletic Fee:  three credit hours or fewer               $    0.00 
        four credit hours or more                $  28.50 
 

Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee                   $  10.00 
 

Career Services Fee                          $    9.00 
 

Student Bus and Bike Programs                    $  78.00 
Capital Construction Fee: six credit hours or fewer         $100.00 
               seven credit hours or more        $200.00 

Other fees 
New Student Fee:  (one-time fee upon entering a degree program) 
   New Undergraduate/Undergraduate Transfer          $182.00 
   New International Undergraduate/Transfer            $225.00 
CU SEVIS Compliance Fee (for international students)       $  22.00 
Course and Program Fees - see Student Fees on our website for a listing 

 

Bursar’s Office 
150 Regent Administrative Center 

43 UCB 
Boulder CO  80309 

Bursar.colorado.edu 
bursar@colorado.edu 

(303)492-5381 

http://registrar.colorado.edu/students/registration/registration_packet/cof.html
http://registrar.colorado.edu/students/registration/registration_packet/cof.html
http://healthcenter.colorado.edu/insurance/select-or-waive-coverage/
http://healthcenter.colorado.edu/insurance/select-or-waive-coverage/
http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/fees-description/student-fees/
http://bursar.colorado.edu/
mailto:bursar@colorado.edu

