

TUITION

Bursar's Office
150 Regent Administrative Center
43 UCB
Boulder CO 80309
Bursar.colorado.edu
bursar@colorado.edu
(303)492-5381

Fall 2011/Spring 2012 PER SEMESTER

UNDERGRADUATE IN-STATE

(Colorado resident for tuition purposes)

			A&S/Other		Business		ſ	Engineering		ſ	Music/Journalism (1)	
	COF			Student		Student			Student			Student
Credit	voucher		Total	Share	Total	Share		Total	Share		Total	Share
hours	\$62/hr		Tuition	after COF	Tuition	after COF		Tuition	after COF		Tuition	after COF
1	\$ 62		\$1,085	\$1,023	\$1,697	\$1,635		\$1,484	\$1,422		\$1,124	\$1,062
2	\$ 124		\$1,147	\$1,023	\$1,759	\$1,635		\$1,546	\$1,422		\$1,186	\$1,062
3	\$ 186		\$1,209	\$1,023	\$1,821	\$1,635		\$1,608	\$1,422		\$1,248	\$1,062
4	\$ 248		\$1,612	\$1,364	\$2,428	\$2,180		\$2,144	\$1,896		\$1,664	\$1,416
5	\$ 310		\$2,015	\$1,705	\$3,035	\$2,725		\$2,680	\$2,370		\$2,080	\$1,770
6	\$ 372		\$2,418	\$2,046	\$3,642	\$3,270		\$3,216	\$2,844		\$2,496	\$2,124
7	\$ 434		\$2,821	\$2,387	\$4,249	\$3,815		\$3,752	\$3,318		\$2,912	\$2,478
8	\$ 496		\$3,224	\$2,728	\$4,856	\$4,360		\$4,288	\$3,792		\$3,328	\$2,832
9	\$ 558		\$3,627	\$3,069	\$5,463	\$4,905		\$4,824	\$4,266		\$3,744	\$3,186
10	\$ 620		\$4,030	\$3,410	\$6,070	\$5,450		\$5,360	\$4,740		\$4,160	\$3,540
11	\$ 682		\$4,433	\$3,751	\$6,677	\$5,995		\$5,896	\$5,214		\$4,576	\$3,894
12	\$ 744		\$4,580	\$3,836	\$6,875	\$6,131		\$6,077	\$5,333		\$4,727	\$3,983
13	\$ 806		\$4,642	\$3,836	\$6,937	\$6,131		\$6,139	\$5,333		\$4,789	\$3,983
14	\$ 868		\$4,704	\$3,836	\$6,999	\$6,131		\$6,201	\$5,333		\$4,851	\$3,983
15	\$ 930		\$4,766	\$3,836	\$7,061	\$6,131		\$6,263	\$5,333		\$4,913	\$3,983
16	\$ 992		\$4,828	\$3,836	\$7,123	\$6,131		\$6,325	\$5,333		\$4,975	\$3,983
17	\$1,054		\$4,890	\$3,836	\$7,185	\$6,131		\$6,387	\$5,333		\$5,037	\$3,983
18	\$1,116		\$4,952	\$3,836	\$7,247	\$6,131		\$6,449	\$5,333		\$5,099	\$3,983
	•		•	•	-			-	•		•	
ļ		ı L					Į.			Į.		

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree, and number of credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder main campus only.

⁽¹⁾ Students enrolled in Journalism programming will continue to be billed a tuition amount equal to this rate structure.

Mandatory fees for all undergraduate students									
Student Activity Fee									
One class of five or fewer hours	\$ 62.11								
More than one class any amount of hours	\$340.22								
One class of more than five credit hours	\$340.22								
Student Information Fee	\$ 7.00								
Student Computing Fee: six credit hours or fewer	\$ 33.62								
seven credit hours or more	\$ 67.24								
Athletic Fee: three credit hours or fewer	\$ 0.00								
four credit hours or more	\$ 28.50								
Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$ 10.00								
Career Services Fee	\$ 9.00								
Student Bus and Bike Programs	\$ 78.00								
Capital Construction Fee: six credit hours or fewer	\$100.00								
seven credit hours or more	\$200.00								

Other fees

New Student Fee: (one-time fee upon entering a degree program)
New Undergraduate/Undergraduate Transfer \$182.00
New International Undergraduate/Transfer \$225.00
CU SEVIS Compliance Fee (for international students) \$22.00
Course and Program Fees - see Student Fees on our website for a listing

College Opportunity Fund

COF is the state of Colorado's method to provide state tax dollar support for higher education at the undergraduate level. Students must apply and authorize the COF vouchers online by the deadline in order to avoid paying full tuition. For more information, go to http://registrar.colorado.edu/students/registration/registration/packet/cof.html.

Room and Board Rates

Standard double \$5,639.00 per person/per semester (19 meals per week)

Standard single \$6,498.00 per person/per semester (19 meals per week)

2011/2012 Student Health Insurance Plan Rates

Student Gold Insurance Plan \$1,215.00
Wardenburg Campus Care Plan \$165.00
Students are automatically enrolled in Student Gold
Insurance Plan if enrolled in 6 or more credit hours. To select or waive insurance, go to the Student Health Center website.

Credit hours over 18: add \$62 per credit hour for total tuition; student share remains the same.